

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 19318, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Amendment to the Agreement for Medical Examiner services with the State of Missouri Department of Corrections, for compensation payable to Jackson County.

RESOLUTION NO. 19318, November 28, 2016

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, by Resolution 13349, dated September 11, 2000, the Legislature did authorize an Agreement with the Missouri Department of Corrections for the furnishing of Medical Examiner services on an as-needed basis by the Jackson County Medical Examiner's Office, for compensation payable to Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the Missouri Department of Corrections desires to extend this Agreement for annual renewable terms, at the recommendation of the Jackson County Medical Examiner; and,

WHEREAS, the County's Medical Examiner, Dr. Diane Peterson is fully qualified, ready, and willing to provide these services to the State of Missouri Department of Corrections; and,

WHEREAS, the attached Amendment and Renewal Agreement with the State adequately sets out the rights and obligations of each party related to these as-needed medical examiner services; now therefore.

File #: 19318, Version: 0	
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Leg	islature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
be and hereby is authorized to execute	e on behalf of the County an Amendment and Annual Renewals
to the Agreement with the Missouri	Department of Corrections for Medical Examiner services, for
compensation payable to the County.	
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This Resolution shall Legislature.	be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	d resolution, Resolution No. 19318 of November 28, 2016, was the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as
Yeas <u>9</u>	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent0
Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature